sioners is directed to convey that real estate described and delineated 
herein to the International Paper Company in consideration of certain 
lands conveyed to the County of Georgetown by the International 
Paper Company, notwithstanding any provision of law to the 
contrary: 

One hundred sixty-four and five tenths (164.5) acres of land 
lying in Georgetown County shown on a tracing of a plat en­
titled "Map of 191 0 acres in Georgetown County" dated Oc­
tober 26. 1937 recorded in Georgetown County in Plat Book 
Q at page 5. 

SEOTION 2. Execution.-The deed shall be executed by the chair­